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ORDINANCE NO. )...; ." l-S' 

Alf ORDINA ?lCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE
IMPROVEME:lT OF EIGHTH STR~ET from THE WEST LUrE OF MAPLE TO THE
BAST LINE OF COTTAGE IN THE CITY OF ALB~ NY, LINN COUNTY

1
OREGO:l

BY DONALD L. KEEBLER AND JACK L. KEEBLER d./ b/a KEEBLER SAND Arm
GRAVEL co~: PANY , AND DIRECT! :G THE RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO PLACE TO
THE CREDIT OR DEBIT OF TJ! E SEVERAL O~ : lERS OF THE VARIOUS PARCELS
or REAL ESTATE ADJACE:IT TO SAID IMPROVE~~ NT HERETOFORE ASSESSED
AND ENT ERED ON THE RECO RD HI THE DOCKET OF CITY LIE:IS OF TIIB CITY
OF ALBAN'(' OREGON FOR THE 1-1.AKEIG OF said IMPROVEME '-IT I THEIR PRO• 
PORT IONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT. 

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN . ii FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. That a surplus or $ 184 .16 and a deficit of ~316. 11
are hereby ascertained and declared to exist upon the completion or
the contract heretofore entered into, by and between the City or
Alhany, Oregon and Donald L. Keebler and Jack L. Keebler d/b/a
Keebler Sand and Gravel Co mp any fo r the improve me nt of Eighth
Street from the wes t line of Maple to the east line of Cottage
in the city of Albany, Oregon and in favor of the several owners
or the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement
heretofore assessed for the making of said improvement. 

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby
direc ted to • nter 1n the Doc ket of City Liens for said City in the
surplus coluanand deficit columns thereof, in the sum of i l84.16
and $ 316.11, respectively, b sed upon the several amounts heretofore
assessed for making such i mp roveme nt, and ente red therein to defray
the cost of the im~rovemen t of said s t reet, said surplus and deficit
parcels of real estate, and in the sums as follows, to- wit: 

SQRPLVS
Elmer and Vivian Scovell
Claude Davi s
Iva Dunlap
L. N. Rolland
s. J. Frey

l!EFICJ: 
A. Dumond

J. H. Crocke r
Harold Al bro

Mary M. Canning
C, M. Buerge

c. W, Luthe r

Lena M. Hough
H. W, Staley
H. R, Warne r
s. J. Geister
Geo. V. Kendig
Lena I. Dawson
F, w. Doole y
Claud e Davis
w. W. Larsen
B. R. Kenyon
W, W. White
C, H. Cl ea ver
Bert Cr awf ord
Borden Company
S. A. Baylis
O. E. Hughes
B. E. Vandel
Walter Kittleson
L. C, Rohr bough
Stella Hoover
A. Knappe
Dan"!~ 
L. R. Reynold!!, Agt, 
Myth Westbrook
Margaret C. Blodgett
Claude Davis
B. ft. Warner

Pnssed by
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13.07
47 .85
61.62
24.64
36.98

6.70
8.oo

12.03
11.50

5.22
10. 06
6.60
6.60
6.60
5.60
5.60
5.60
5.60
5.60
9.17
5,00

13.20
5,20
5.20
6.07

10.90
13.36
26.l+O

2.21
6.87
7.39
6.oo

13.20
61.05
8.49
5.64
2.85
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Secticm I+. That the Recorder of the Cit.y or Albany 1 Oregon
is hereby orde red and d irec t ed to i mmediately e .nter a statement
or the asses sm e n ts made a nd declared b y this ord inance together
v1th the nam e s of the re s pective own ers of such lo t s or parts
thereof hereinabove described in the Doc ket of City Liens of the
1dd Ci tY ot Albany, Ore gon, as provided 1n the Charter of said

City. 

ATTEST1

Record er

Passed by council. ~. . r I 9 1./ 1

Appoved by Mayor {).._ y{ S' I 9 Y 9

i

1


