ORDINANCE NO. 2-28

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF EIGHTH STREET from THE WEST LINE OF MAPLE TO THE EAST LINE OF COTTAGE IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON BY DONALD L. KEEBLER AND JACK L. KEEBLER d/b/a KEEBLER SAND AND GRAVEL COMPANY, AND DIRECTING THE RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO PLACE TO THE CREDIT OR DEBIT OF THE SEVERAL OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID IMPROVEMENT HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND ENTERED ON THE RECORD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON FOR THE MAKING OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PRO* PORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN & FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus of \$184.16 and a deficit of \$316.11 are hereby ascertained and declared to exist upon the completion of are hereby ascertained and declared to exist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into, by and between the City of Albany, Oregon and Donald L. Keebler and Jack L. Keebler d/b/a Keebler Sand and Gravel Company for the improvement of Eighth Street from the west line of Maple to the east line of Cottage in the city of Albany, Oregon and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore assessed for the making of said improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens for said City in the surplus columnand deficit columns thereof, in the sum of \$184.16 and \$316.11, respectively, based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement, and entered therein to defray the cost of the improvement of said street, said surplus and deficit parcels of real estate, and in the sums as follows, to-wit:

T: <u>E 7 Jortmiller</u> Recorder	Approved	by Mayor	Pesse 2	5	14×
	Passed by	council	Oct	5	19
H. H. Warner		6.60	A *	1-	1.2
Claude Davis		2.85			
Margaret C. Blodget	t	5.64			
Edyth Westbrook		8.49			
L. R. Reynolds, Agt		61.05			
Dan Sener		13.20			
Stella Hoover		7.39			
L. C. Rohrbough		6.87			
Walter Kittleson		2.21			
H. E. Vandel		26.40			
G. E. Hughes		13.36			
8. A. Baylis		10.90			
Borden Company		6.07			
Bert Crawford		5.20			
C. H. Cleaver		5.20			
B. R. Kenyon W. W. White		5.00			
W. W. Larsen		2.17			
Claude Davis		5.60			
F. W. Dooley		5.60			
Lona I. Davson		5.60			
Geo. V. Kendig		5.60			
S. J. Geister		5.60			
H. R. Warner		6.60			
H. W. Staley		6.60			
Lena M. Hough		6.60			
C. W. Luther		10.06			
Mary M. Canning C. M. Buerge		11.50			
" Harold Albro		12.03			
J. M. Crocker		8.00			
J. A. Dumond		6.70			
S. J. Frey		36.98			
L. N. Rolland		24.64			
Iva Dunlap		61.62			
Claude Davis		47.85			
Elmer and Vivian Sc	ovell	13.07			
SURPLUS					

ATTRE

1449

1.41

Section 4. That the Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon is hereby ordered and directed to immediately enter a statement of the assessments made and declared by this ordinance together with the names of the respective owners of such lots or parts thereof hereinabove described in the Docket of City Liens of the said City of Albany, Oregon, as provided in the Charter of said City.

Passed by council Oct. 5.1949 Appoved by Mayor Det 5 1949

ATTEST: E 7 Jul Recorder

Jen W. Sarage